Features
• All valves feature integral Stellite
hardfacing on both body and disc
seating surfaces.
• Disc guides are also Stellite.
• Fully adjustable yokes.
• Socket weld and butt weld ends are
available as standard.

information necessary to ensure
optimum performance is listed in the
“How to Order” section on page 7.
Automated Valves
The 4000 Series Y-Pattern valves feature
a unique motor operator adaptation/
conversion system that allows for three
quick, accurate, factory installation and
easy change out of operators or valves
in the field. Manually operated valves
can be easily converted to motor
operation by disconnecting the stem
collar, unscrewing the thread bushing/
upper stem assembly from the yoke, and
removing the yoke from the bonnet. A
specially designed, flanged yoke,
available from the factory or local
authorized Hancock distributor, replaces
the original yoke. All other parts (i.e.,
thread bushing/stem assembly, stem
collar, bolting, etc.) are reassembled
back into the replacement yoke.
A standard splined stem coupling
replaces the original T-Handle and is
fastened in place with the original
handle lock nut. No other parts are
required. Expensive drive sleeve
threading and/or special adapter
housings are eliminated.
Simplified Motor Operator Adaptation
Handle Lock Nut
Handle Washer
Splined Stem Coupling
Stem
Thread Bushing
Flanged Yoke
A
Hancock Y-Pattern Globe Stop Valves - Series 4000
1/2" thru 4" - Forged Steel, ASME Class 1500/4500
Copyright © 2007 Tyco Flow Control. All rights reserved. HANMC-0353
7
Figure Numbers Explained
Hancock Forged Steel Valves are available with a variety of standard and special materials, trims and operators. The diagram below is
an explanation of Hancock figure numbers.
Operator Type
None = Manual
Other = Specify
End Connection
W = Socket Weld End
B = Butt Weld End
Material
1 = Carbon Steel (ASME SA105)
2 = Alloy Steel (ASME SA182 Gr. F22)
Valve Type
0 = Globe Stop
Pressure Rating
0 = ASME/ANSI 1690 Limited Class
1 = ASME/ANSI 2680 Limited Class
2 = ASME/ANSI 4500 Limited Class
Valve Type
4 = High Performance Y-Pattern Valve
Size of Connection
1/2" 3/4" 1" 11/2"
2" 21/2" 3" 4"
A. Quantity Required
B. Nominal Valve Size
1/2" 3/4" 1" 11/2"
2" 21/2" 3" 4"
C. ASME/ANSI Rating
1690 Ltd 2680 Ltd 4500 Ltd
D Type of Valve
Hancock Y-Pattern Globe Stop Valve
E. Valve Style